## Ordinance No. 48.

Providing for the furnishing of electric street lighting service to the Borough of Alburtis, County of Lehigh, Pennsylvania.

Whereas, there is now on file with the Borough Secretary a form of agreement covering overhead electric street lighting service.

BE IT ONDAINED AND ENACTED by the Council of the Borough of Alburtis, and it is hereby ordained and enacted by the authority of the same:

That the Borough of Alburtis, County of Lehigh, Pennsylvania, enter into an agreement with Pennsylvania Power & Light Company for the furnishing of all overhead electric street lighting service required to light the Streets of the Borough for the period and in accordance with the terms contained in the form of agreement now on file with the Borough Secretary for the furnishing of such service; and that the proper officers of the Borough be and they hereby are authorized and directed to execute and deliver said form of agreement on behalf of the Borough.

Enacted into an Ordinance and passed by the Council of the Borough of Alburtis, this 1st day of July 1946.

> Arthur S. W. Kern President of Council

Attest: Alva M. Beers, Borough Secretary

Approved this 1st day of July 1946.

Thomas A. Beitler, Burgess.

I, Alva M. Beers, Borough Secretary of the Borough of Alburtis, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of an ordinance duly passed by the Council, signed by the officers, and approved by the Burgess, of said Borough on the dates therein indicated; that the same was duly recorded in the Borough Ordinance Book on July 22, 1946 and that the same was duly published on July 5, 1946 in The Allentown Morning Call a newspaper of general circulation in said Borough and printed in the County wherein said Borough is situated.

Witness my hand and the seal of said Borough this 22nd day of July 1946. Alva M. Peers, Secretary